
Local Government Citizens’ Academy  
Minutes 
 
DATE: February 19, 2019 
TIME: 7:00 p.m.  
LOCATION: First Interstate Bank, 101 E. Front St. 
PRESENT: Mike Haynes, Director of Development Services; Ellen Buchanan, Director of MRA; 
Ruth Reineking, MRA Board Member; Gwen Jones & Heather Harp, Ward 3 City Councilors 
 

1. Introductions and Announcements were made 

2. Mike Haynes, Director of Development Services; Laval Means, Planning Services 
Manager; Ellen Buchanan, Director of the Missoula Redevelopment Agency; and Ruth 
Reineking, Missoula Redevelopment Agency Board Member presented on Creating the 
Vision and Making it Happen 
 

3. There was no public comment on non-agenda items. 

 

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator, jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6081  
Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant, kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6084 
Gwen Jones, Ward 3 Council Member, gjones@ci.missoula.mt.us 549-3295 
Heather Harp, Ward 3 Council Member, hharp@ci.missoula.mt.us 550-0786  
Mike Haynes, Missoula Development Services, mhaynes@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6630 
Ellen Buchanan, Missoula Redevelopment Agency, ebuchanan@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6156 
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